

Depot St/Spring Creek St

Town of Chapel Hill, Tennessee

H & D Project No. 1110-03

Bid Date: Wednesday, October 7, 2015, at 2:00 p.m. local time

BASE BID

<b>S&amp;W ContractingCo., Inc.</b>	<b>Stansell Electric Co., Inc.</b>	<b>Davis H. Eliot Construction Co., Inc.</b>
<b>Murfreesboro, TN</b>	<b>Nashville, TN</b>	<b>Lexington, KY</b>
<b>TN License No. 18759</b>	<b>TN License No. 3989</b>	<b>TN License No. 3258</b>

Bid Tabulation

Item No.	TDOT Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	201-5.31	Vegetation Removal	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	209-3.20	Filter Sock (8-inch)	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
3	712-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	712-06	Signs (Construction)	228	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,824.00
5	713-16.22	Signs (S1-1, 36" x 36")	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	713-16.23	Signs (Street Name Signs)	8	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	716-02.05	Plastic Pavement marking (Stop Line)	105	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00
8	716-08.01	Removal of Pavement Marking (Line)	30	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
9	716-08.05	Removal of Pavement Marking (Stop Line)	13	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
10	716-13.01	spray Thermo Pvmnt Marking (60 mil) (4 inch line)	0.1	LM	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	717-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	730-01.02	Removal of Signal Equipment	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
13	730-01.12	Solar Panel & Power System Unit	4	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	730-02.09	Signal Head Assembly (190 with Backplate)	16	EA	\$ 712.00	\$ 11,392.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	730-03.21	Install Pull Box (Type B)	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	730-05.01	Electrical Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	730-05.03	Service Cable (2 Conductor, #6 AWG)	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	730-08.03	Signal Cable - 7 Conductor	750	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00
19	730-12.01	Conduit 1" Diameter (PVC)	25	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
20	790-12.03	Conduit 3" Diameter (PVC)	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
21	730-12.14	Conduit 3: Diameter (Jack & Bore)	130	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
22	730-13.03	Vehicle Detector (4-channel, rack mount)	2	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
23	730-14.01	Shielded Detector Cable	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
24	730-14.02	Saw Slot	1,375	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,000.00
25	730-14.03	Loop Wire	2,275	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 568.75
26	730-15.07	Cabinet (Eight Phase Pole Mounted)	2	EA	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 19,352.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
27	730-15.08	Cabinet (Fishing Beacon)	4	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00

Signalization & School Flashers: SR 11 (US Alt 31, Horton Hwy) - Intersection at Maple St/NE Maple St & Depot St/Spring Creek St  
 Town of Chapel Hill, Tennessee  
 H & D Project No. 1110-03  
 Bid Date: Wednesday, October 7, 2015, at 2:00 p.m. local time

BASE BID					S&W Contracting Co., Inc. Murfreesboro, TN TN License No. 18759		Stansell Electric Co., Inc. Nashville, TN TN License No. 3989		Davis H. Eliot Construction Co., Inc. Lexington, KY TN License No. 3258	
Item No.	TDOT Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
28	730-16.02	Eight Phase Actuated Controller	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
29	730-16.03	Controller (Flashing Beacon)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	730-23.30	Pedestal Pole (15' Min, Pole for School Flasher)	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	730-23.64	Cantilever Signal Support (1 Arm @ 30')	1	EA	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
32	730-23.61	Cantilever Signal Support (2 @ 25' & 35')	1	EA	\$ 16,484.00	\$ 16,484.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
33	730-23.69	Cantilever Signal Support (2 @ 30' & 35')	1	EA	\$ 16,842.00	\$ 16,842.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
34	730-23.96	Cantilever Signal Support (2 @ 15' & 55')	1	EA	\$ 21,265.00	\$ 21,265.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00
35	730-26.07	Flasher Warning Beacon (School Zone Flasher Assembly)	4	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
36	801-03	Water (Seeding & Sodding)	1	MG	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
37	803-01	Sodding (New Sod)	15	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
38	NA	Allowance for Where Directed Work as Approved by Owner & Engineer	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$ 189,000.50</b>		<b>\$ 190,540.00</b>		<b>\$ 272,062.75</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

*F. Keith Davis*  
 F. Keith Davis, PE  
 10/8/15  
 No. 16626  
 STATE OF TENNESSEE

Corrected for math